# OP \$65.00 3265226

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM315393

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nova Global Inc.		07/02/2014	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Talent Inc.
Street Address:	254 West 31st Street, 12th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10001
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3265226	DOOSTANG
Serial Number:	86237501	TOPRESUME

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6098961469

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 610.397.6518

**Email:** ipdocket@foxrothschild.com, lhassan@foxrothschild.com

**Correspondent Name:** Lindette C. Hassan, Esquire

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 5231

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08543-5231

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	114235.00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lindette C. Hassan
SIGNATURE:	/LCH/
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2014

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Talent Inc - Filed Copy of Articles of Amendment and Statement of Correction#page1.tif source=Talent Inc - Filed Copy of Articles of Amendment and Statement of Correction#page2.tif source=Talent Inc - Filed Copy of Articles of Amendment and Statement of Correction#page3.tif source=Talent Inc - Filed Copy of Articles of Amendment and Statement of Correction#page4.tif

900299642 REEL: 005352 FRAME: 0824

Entity #: 3945414 Date Filed: 07/02/2014 Carol Aichele Secretary of the Commonwealth



# PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS Articles of Amendment-Domestic Corporation (15 Pa.C.S.) Business Corporation (§ 1915) Nonprofit Corporation (§ 5915) Commonwealth of Pennsylvania ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT-BUSINESS 3 Page(s) M. BURR KEIM COMPANY **COUNTER PICK-UP** Fee: \$70 In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to articles of amendment), the undersigned, desiring to amend its articles, hereby states that: 1. The name of the corporation is: Nova Global, Inc. 2. The (a) address of this corporation's current registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is (the Department is heroby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department): (a) Number and Street City State Zip C 1518 Walnut Street, Penthouse, Philadelphia, PA 19102, Philadelphia County (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider County c/o

2014 JUL -2 PM 4: 41 PA DEPT OF STATE

3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated: Business Corporation Law of 1988

The amendment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State.

Hour

4. The date of its incorporation: March 31, 2010

5. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following:

2014 JUL 10 MM 10: 56

PA DEPT OF STATE

REEL: 005352 FRAME: 0825

# DSCB:15-1915/5915-2

6. Check one of the following:
The amendment was adopted by the shareholders or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or § 5914(a).
The amendment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b).
7. Check, and if appropriate, complete one of the following:
* The amendment adopted by the corporation, set forth in full, is as follows
1. The name of the Corporation: Talent, Inc.
2. Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider: Corporation Service Company
The amendment adopted by the corporation is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.
8. Check if the anondment restates the Articles:
The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the original articles and all amendments thereto.

corporation	IONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused these Articles of Amendment to be duly authorized officer thereof this
2nd	day of July,
2014	
•	
	Nova Global, Inc.
	Name of Corporation
	Signature Chief Executive Officer
	Title

Entity #: 3945414 Date Filed: 07/08/2014 Carol Aichele Secretary of the Commonwealth

Print Form

# PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Statement of Correction (15 Pa.C.S. § 138)

M. BURR KEIM COMPANY COUNTER PICK-UP Commonwealth of Pennsylvania STATEMENT OF CORRECTION 3 Page(s)



Fee: \$70

In compliance with the requirements of 15 Pa.C.S. § 138 (relating to statement of correction) the undersigned association or other person, desiring to correct an inaccurate record of corporate or other action or correct defective or erronous execution of a document, hereby states that:

com	(a) address of this association mercial registered office pro set the following information	vider and the county	of venue is (the De	pariment is hereby i	use of its authorized to
(a)	Number and Street	City	State	Zip	County
1518	Walnut Street.	Penthouse,	Phila., PA	19102 Ph	lladelphia
c/o:	Name of Commercial Regi			wes made, in the ca	County se of a filing that
does	not constitute a part of the iss Corporation Law	urticles of Incorporati	on of a corporation	is:	Epit (1920) - 1930 Epit (1920) - 1930

2814 JUL -8 PH 4:41

2014 JUL 17 AN 10: 59

REEL: 005352 FRAME: 0827

### Exhibit A TO STATEMENT OF CORRECTION FOR ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

The correction to the Articles of Amendment of Nova Global, Inc., which were filed on Form DSCB 15-1915 on July 2, 2014, is as follows:

- 7. The amendment adopted by the corporation, set forth in full, is as follows:
  - 1. The name of the Corporation: Talent Inc.
  - 2. Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider: Corporation Service Company Dauphin

TRADEMARK

E.

REEL: 005352 FRAME: 0828

**RECORDED: 08/27/2014**